
LIU I® 
High Speed 1-Needle, Needle Feed lockstitch Machine with 
Vertical Edge Trimmer And Automatic Thread Trimmer 

••-*ti*•ti~~~~~e~*w~••~~~~~ 

DMN-5420N-7 
Series 
PARTS LIST 

29133709 
No.0888-04 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 

1. Explanation of codes 

1) "*" mark .......... meaos !his part Is changed from the previous parts book. 

As to the details of the change ,refer to ~ust for information of change~. 

2) '01" .................. referto "Note' explanation at bottom of page. 

2. Codes on the 'Qty" column 

· Each numeral lndtca~es the number of parts required. 

• "0.1" and "2.5' l!ldloate the length (In meters) of the respective parts. 

3. Parentheses mean thai the correspondlllj] part Is a subpart thai constructs an assembly part 

4. Dotted lines on the Figures Indicate assembly parts. 

1 '\- 'Y IJ .A 1- <:.'fY ffl 1: ~ l., "( 
1. " >1:!0" m!O}!O-!jliJ!Il)l 

1) "*"Ell ........... ll!JI!!JO}t{-•J :r '> ? 1:Jt~ l-1: ""!ill:II:J!~ :htcllll.ll.li:!~Jlft l- :1: T. 

:II:J!P'l'!\'1;!." :II:J!llllli ') 7- ~" li:*i!i! L. "( (f.:~''· 

2) "01" .............. J'<-V"FO}" lUi!" O)IJ!IlJlli:*J!Il L. 't < tt;~ ''· 
2. !&JII:m!O}ll:'fl;!., fl!&li:l!il.. 0.1, 2.5~0}ll:llilt, A~ (JI!lio<- ~Jv) 'ii:<l!L.il''t. 

3. tilflm!O} ( ) It, !illlll.ll.'ii:lllii!<l-n''D-T'llll.!l>\!ii'>'OZ:tU!:I!I;L.il''t, 

4. 17;;<: 1-~-,:JO} ----Jii<lt, t!!lllii!<\!ii'>.Qc:tU!:Ilftt-ll:'t. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 
F-1 IJ( 

1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ............................. 1 

liJ'Illl!·91-~li!lffi 

2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS ................................ 3 

.Uk · :Kfllli!lffi 

3. NEEDLE BAR, UPRIGHT SHAF'l' & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . •...... 5 

tl'.f*·:ll:flk·"Ffi!IMffi 

4. HAND LlF'l'ER COMPONENTS ............................................................. 7 

J'll ;t !:: lfMI* 

5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ........................................................ 9 

Ui 1J Mffi 

6. THREAD 'fRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ......................................... 11 

*t;r] I) ~liOOffi 
7. KNIFE COMPONENTS .. .. . . . .. .. . . . .. . . .. . . .. .. . . .. . .. ................................. 13 

:>t.AOOffi 

8. NEEDLE BAR FRAME COMPONENTS ..................................................... 15 

tl'.f*t!llibi'l'OOffi 

9.AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS ............................................. 17 

E!lll~* IJ OOf* 

10. WIPER COMPONENTS .. . .. . ............................................................ 18 

'74 ~~-OOf* 

11. OIL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS ....................................................... 19 

*&l!I!Mf* 

12. OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS .. . . . .. . .. .. .. . . .. . .. . .. .. . .. .. . . .. .. . . . . .. . .. • .. . .. ..... 21 

l!l!f.IOOffi 

13. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS .. . . .. . . . . .............................. 23 

-"'JH :IJ ~~- • *'~~liOOfl\ 

14. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS... .. .................................................... 24 

*' rr !l1i 11 r,c fl\ 
15. TABLE OF EXCHA.t'IGING GAUGE PARTS ................................................. 25 

3l: W!7'- :/lillrfn-JU! 

16. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ................................................... 26 

litiJ!tlill!lJ:A!-

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PABTS ........................................................... 27 

lillSI 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS 
liJiffil . ~~~~ 

72 

7 

49 

I ~ I 
152 I 
1 53 . I 

··--- ._.J 

~-- ~-~ 'b:>'-79 I "' I 

: ~80 ) 9 
I~ L )o L ___ a~j~ 

9 

56~ 55 

57 

-1-

1 1 

1 2 
·90 

rj1, 
) 64 

_3®-·17 
4 

89 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

38 
39 

73 
14 
75 

113·25750 
ll3-ll0506 
TA~l250504·RO 
1A.-08506M-RO 
'fA -1250504·RO 

FACE PLAT£ ASM. 
";;;;;;,,-c,; ;;~GASKET 

11 S&-4080310-SP SCREW l/8·4/V=3.4 
7a SS~2H0915·Sf' SCREW H/64-40 !.""8,5 
79 BlllS-S:H·OAD li!ROA1 £>LATE COVER ASli. 
80 !Hil5-522·0QO-A 01'£!\ COVER St'Rltl<l 
31 SS~4M03IlHW SCK£11 1/S: 44 , 
$2 05 HHH1503 1HRKAll TA!t£-UF LEVER COVER 
S3 04 M60ll4-350·ill RESISTANCE: PACK AL ASK. 
84 05 Cli.-3002000·01 A1T£N1lON SEAL 

-~------i"i'--~CX~·i'"mo~zrroo~o~·~nr'------~.~~A~'T~t~,,cr1ci.AII6hl~·r•-.•,n,,~ ... ~.,nc~,, .. ------------ou -- U4 Cll<)0020Ul-O! .., "'" ....... ..,...,_,,... 
81 OIJ Cif-3002001-Al SAFETY t..WEL.,3 (SliAI..L). 
f:IS 04 CM-3002000-Cl t,\IJTION LABEL 
89 l 00-04109 GROUND JfARK 
90 :+05 11.6004-350·-AAF RESISTANCE PACK .Af' ASlL 

NOTE (tUG) OL ... fOR DYN-5420!i-7·0B,·?i11 
02 •••. FOR DMN·5421}J\·1-00,-WG 
03 •• .,fOR JA 
01 •••. FOR DOMESTiC USE 
05,,. .FOR JE 
06.,., EXCEPT JE & DOJ,t£STIC USE 

-2-

' T:rt' ~btl'-
'HJIJfl' ??ALN. 
:~.t' _,:b. f;t?'f~-M I&) 
J'<ti;J~fJ~{}-!(iG) 
7H Y,.A.' A l{J3l}) 
nt· '!17"' .4 3($';.t?') 
;(lf.l~H7-Hl6) 
?' j)~' 'i·!' 
71J?!>'17Ans. 

D)!N·54201i-7·0B, -WBJtl 
DYN-t.420N·1-00, -\iD,Iij 
JAJij 
!!lrt!Jll 
JEJ!l 
Jr.. l!lrtllllUI< 

4 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(!) 

( 
1 

1 

' l 
l 

2 

' l 
( 1) 

l 
l 
1 
1 

---r· 
1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. MAIN SHAFT & 'l'HREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS 

J:*HI·:RfiiOOi* 

23 

~J 
/ I 

I 26 

-3-

28 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



RE~·-NI! _ -~O);E ____ ~A!'l: ~o:. ________ -~ _~:_s_g_R_r_ ~.T.! SJN. _____ ---- ):_- ~·- _;{_- j_---- ~- _9ty_-

I SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64·28 L~I0.5 HW 15/64-28 L"IO. 5 
2 !!0-17357 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK SHAFT ASM 7~t' YHIY' J J~ 
3 B1909-505·000 RUBBER r~t· ~77' 7~9:r A 1 
4 110-39070 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASll. 9Y:'!:Tit' Y :'!~ 1 
5 110-39062 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. 9Y71/"t· Y :'!~ (!) 
6 01 BI905-541-BOO NEEDLE BEARING 1Yt' Y >F ~,· 79Y~' (2) 
7 !10-05204 NEEDLE BAR CRANK 1,9~· IJ)}Y'J (!) 
8 B\408-552-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD ~9~' - !17Y'JUW (I) 
9 B\903-552-000 LEFT SCREW t~· 9W ( 1) 

!0 !13-49008 MAl N SHAFT 99'!'~ 1 
I I 1!3·70871 COLINTERWE 1 GHT AS!!. 197{X{(7.;;)!!N I 
12 SS-8681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 1=16 '~*~· 9/32-zs L=l6 (l) 
13 R0-0442401-00 RUBBER RING 09Y~' (!} 
14 SS-7681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 ~~k7*7' 9/32-28 L~l6 (I) 
15 SS-8660610-TP SCREW l/4-40 1=6 e~t.Y 1/4-40 L=6 (2) 
!6 113-70863 COUNTERWEIGHT AS!!. Jl971l<9 U-':l (!) 
17 113-71606 KNIFE CAM n.bA (!) 
18 B4107-522-000 PIN ~~ :I! At' 'I (1) 
19 ll3-49214 COUNTERWEIGHT JI971M (l) 
20 CS-147l2lA-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM.D=l4.72 1'1=12 :ot7AeM D=l4. 72 1'1=12 ~~ 1 
21 SS 8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 !,=6 ·~*'' 1/4-•10 L-6 (2) 
22 RC-1850001-KP SNAP RING 18.5 c:IJ·~e~Y 18.5 I 
23 113-02304 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM tY9 'Y7'1 ~,\ I 
24 SS·6661ll0-SP SCREW 1/4-40 1=11 t7*)"' 1/4-40 L=ll (2) 
25 113-02304 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC GAM HY ,yyy ~A (I) 
26 110-08109 THRUST COLLAR tYY•Y7YhA ~1~r91 1 
27 SS-6090650-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t7:f.Y 9/64-40 L=6 2 
28 110-02409 !lAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR IJTJ7'Y~l'DMA. I 
29 113-70863 COUNTERWEIGHT ASM. '971tt9 (~<) I 
30 SS-6111210-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=l2 t7W 11/64-40 1~12 (2) 
31 IYP 0450801-SD WASHER 4. 5X1 OXO. 8 t7t' h'i 4.5X10X0,8 (2) 
32 SS-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L~15 '~*" 15/64-28 L=15 (2) 
33 110-32158 !lAND WHEEL ASM. ~,·w M n (!) 
34 1!4007-llO-OAA MAGNET FITTING BASE A ASM. ~~· t1e e91H' { A i"\ ( 1) 
35 M4007- 11 O·OAll MAGNET FITTING BASE B ASM. ~y· ~n ~m-~· 1 a "" (I) 
36 110-32562 D1NAll0 STATOR ~77' Y~:!;'-J! !"l I 
37 ll0-02904 ROLLER FELT ~~7· 1~39 r3~t17I~e l 
38 SL-4051001-MZ SCREI'I !!5 L=9.6 f'h't1~ t'':!WM5 L~9.6 2 
39 110-03001 0!1. AMOUNT ADJUSTING PIN IJ717~939f39t1t'Y 
40 R0-0291801-00 RUBBER RING o9:rr 1 
41 !11215-552-000 OIL ADJUSTING COLLAR IJ7i'J 193- f3·t1:1!7- I 
42 113-49107 BUSHING, FRONT 99'1' 7 ~I;ljl~ 1 
43 110·02300 l\USHING, lNTER!lEDIATE 99Y'HI!Mk 
44 110-02508 OIL SEAL tJ!~ tH'J- A-

NOTE (!UaJ 01 .•.• SELECTIVE PART(A~D) JlHRil!l.lb(A--D) 

-4-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. NEEDLE BAR, UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS 

lit!!~! · 1L$'J!J · Tflll001* 

1--8 
I 
I 

"' 

34 ~40 

-5-

24 
! 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I TA-1250804-RO RUBBER PLUG ~;itY I 
2 lli401-530-AOO NEEDLE BAR A 1\9*'- A I 
3 04 MDP-50081400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 1\9 DPX5 #14 I 
4 BI414-226-000 SLIDE BLOCK »~J' 1 l 
5 Bl411-552-0AO NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING ASM. 1\9*' -'J' 'i ~~ I 
6 SS-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 1:6 t7;/.Y 9/64-40 L 6 (I) 
7 SS-7080510-TP SCREW 1/8-44 1=4.5 'lli>t7-t-7' l/8-44 1=4.5 I 
8 Bl418-530-000 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE M*' -1~h1 l 
9 MDB·IOOBI400 NEEDLE DBXI #14 1\9 DBXI #14 l 

10 BI306-155-0CO GEAR & PINION ASM, b9M' tv 7' 3-7' J~ I 
-i-1 'i'-1 ----llc.;lc;;3_,06E-_-TliC55E--~oBiii0r-7GmE'iiARii-T& -iipci-] N JON A'iismM-'-. -, "UP"'P"'E"'R -~---7;'J9;ihci;j:;:-~'J'i;i-;. ilx 'J ~ . .-:...::_ __ -T,I') 

12 Bl305-012-0AO GEAR AS!!, 'J9MM' J,1 :!1'1 'J' (I) 
13 SS-86608IO-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 ~~~y· 1/4-40 L=8 (2) 
14 B1306-155-0AO PINION AS!!. 'J?il'l'~· kV 13- 7~ (I) 
15 SS-8660810-TP SCREW l/4-40 1=8 ~~tt• 1/4-40 L=8 (2) 
16 Bl307-l55-0BO GEAR & PINION ASM., LOWER HblfW ~v ~'!. ( l) 
I7 Bl307-l55-0AO GEAR AS!!. LARGE 'J!'Jb,M' &'i' :!1' 1 !1'!. (l) 
18 SS-86608IO-TP SCREW l/4-40 L=8 ~;1*7' l/4-40 L=8 (2) 
19 Bl308-l55-0AO PINION ASM. 1'J!Jli~7' P,v 131] Jl'i. (I) 
20 SS-8660810-TP SCREW I/4-40 L=8 ~~~y· l/4-40 L=8 (2) 
21 II 0 04009 UPRIGHT SHAFT :!liT 'J I 
22 110-04306 BUSHING B, UPPER MY !1 'J?~'Jk B 1 
23 !I0-04207 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER ~;':$'' 'J7~MA. 1 
24 110-15807 BUSHING, REAR 7H'JHMJI B l 
25 SS-4I20915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 t,· i7' 3/16-28 L=9 1 
26 GS-079IOIA-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7.941'1=10 ~nHr-7 D-7.94 W-10 ?~ I 
27 SS-6Il0420-TP SCREI'Ill/64-40 1=4.8 t7:f7' 11/64-40 L~4.8 (2) 
28 II0-15005 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT 7W) 1 
29 110-38809 BOBBIN CASE HOLDER fW dt:r I 
30 SS-61!1010-SP SCREI'Ill/64-40L=9.5 t7W ll/64-40L~9.5 I 
31 110-15955 OILSEALSCREWASM. '<7'?VI~;lWU~l I 
32 110-15906 OIL WICK 7U' )~I~;lty' :ljY (!) 
33 B!SOS-552-000 OIL SEAL SCREW :lJY c:AW (!) 
34 111-41355 HOOKAS\1. '\':I!/:Ib''I'J?!.C 1 
35 B9ll7-0l2-000 BOBBIN *' t' Y 1 
36 110-38759 BOlllllNCASEASM. *'t':J1-fi(n'f19) I 
37 CS-079073A-SH 'I'IIRUST COLLAR ASM. Z7X~!i!l ~'!. l 
38 SS-8110410-TP SCREW ll/64-40 L= 3,5 ":At-7' ll/64-40 L=3.5 (2) 
39 113-51004 BUSHING, FRONT l''J)'') YI~!lk I 
40 110-38908 OIL SHIELD H7' ?<I:I*' ~r·· ~ l 
41 0 l II 0-38650 HOOK ASM, ~:1>/:1~· v )>, I 
42 02 Bl40l-530-BOO NEEDLE BAR B n9*'- B I 
43 03 MC-2005009-00 NEEDLE 134 90 ~9 'J/<" 134 N\190 

NOTE O:Ual 01 .... FOR DOMESTIC USE·Jl! 
02 .... FOR JE,JO 
03,, .. FOR JE 
04, , •. FOR JO 

-6-

OOPHil ·JHJTl 
JE, JOill 
JE}fj 
JOill 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS 

W.iLHfOOt* 

2 

41 

50 

~~ 

-7-

1 4 

1 3 

o_ e";: @ 
@ 

42 
@ 

45 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



RJ:Lh'i! _ ~O!E. ___ PAJil: ~o, ____ ____ • ~ )' S_ ~ _R _I_ r }_ \ !l _N __ • _ •••• _ • _ • t. _ ~ _ . '- _ j_ • _ •• _ • _ 9ty. _ 

I 110-71800 HAND LIFTER t~In' w-
2 Bl52l-555-000 SCREW ttxn· ~h·- l-~;,y· 

3 R0-0371801-00 RUBBER RING 09~~· 1 
4 1!0-06756 HAND Ll FTER CAll ASM. Hx?'f' IIA J:O. I 
5 113-01702 LINK SHAFT t'r71' 91~j·~ I 
6 113·0-1652 LIFTING !.EVER AS!!. tl(H' {~ ~'!. 

-----1 

7 ll0-06350 HAND LIFTER LINK tH7' 9~!1 7< (!) 
8 RE-0500000-KO E-RlNG Eli' ~~·~Y 5 (2) 
;J 110-06905 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD t''7'!' !lJ*'I; ( I) 

10 RE-0500000-KO E-RING u· ~1-;v s ( I) 
II 113-01603 L l FTI NG LEVER tU'r'{) ( I) 
12 WP-0650876-SD WASHER 6.5XI3X0.8 t;~·~· * 6.5X13X0.8 (1) 

13 112-05408 CONNECT! NG ROD tY' 7~· vY~1i' IJ I 
14 1!2-05309 LIFTING LEVER LINK tY' 7'!' 9YIJ I 
15 110-45408 WIRE HOLDER A Y1t t1I A 2 
16 SS-7110720-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L-7 ~WiW 11/64-40 L-7 2 
17 CS-064061A-SP THRUST COLLAR ASM. xnc'i7 ~" I 
18 SS-7090620-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L"6.J v~t1*~' 9/64-40 L"6. I (2) 
19 110-07101 HINGE SCREW tt' 7'!' 3J*' i].tJ' 1 
20 SD-0720331- SP HI~GE SCREW D" 7. 24 II" 3. 3 ~· /.tl" D=7. 24 fl•3. 3 
21 SD-0600322-SD HINGE SCRI:W D-6 H"3,2 'J.~ /'-15'' D•6 11•3.2 
22 J 10-71602 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR ~11 f39t1 *'' 
23 110-71701 NUT tt:r f3!H:1 j.y' 71~ 
24 B1510-227-000 PRESSER GU 1 DE BAR HI 7';tii'-
25 B1505-227-000-A PRESSER SPRING *'I f3-t1n' t 
26 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 1~6 ~~*7' 1/4-40 1"6 
27 B1502-541-000 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER tyx;!: - }!/j~~ 

28 01 SS-7090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L• 6.8 '1~t7*:'i' 9/64-40 1,:6. 8 
29 BI524-530-Dil0 PRESSER FOOT ASM. ~lll )~(:It'll'-~· 't) 
30 ll3-01355 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE BRACKET ASM. Hxi' IJlJ' >\' "< 1 
31 113 01405 PIN Hli' IJ~· 'it' Y (1) 
32 RE-0300000-KO E-RING 3 E~'1JJ.o<9 3 (2) 
33 113-06107 TENSION RELEASE PLATE SHAFT 11-H~ W IJ1!1 Y ~ I 
34 02 110-45705 WIRE HOLHER BRACKET (LOWER) 9ft HI!!' ( (JlJ) 1 
35 RE-0300000-KO E-RING 3 E:IJ' Jl].M 3 J 
36 113-05901 SPRING 1P~~~ w 11{',1 ,,. * 1 
37 03 112-30901 WIRE PRESSER PLATE, B '71t HI1J'1 H B I 
38 03 SS-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 1•7 vlt1W 11/64-40 1•7 1 
39 SD-0640261-SP HINGE SCREW D•3.65 H"2.6 9'Y*~' D•6.35 H•2.6 I 
40 113-55609 TENS I ON RELEASE HOLDER {pl.JI,;l 111 
41 04 SS-6090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 1"9 t7W 9/64-40 L-9 
42 II 0-45606 WIRE HOLDER BRACKET (UPPER) ?1t ttx9' 1 ( !]x) 
43 SS-4120615-SP SCHEW 3/16-28 1"6 7'' *y 3/16-28 L•6 
44 113-55450 TENSION RELEASE LINK ASM. 1~~)1.~ 9YY )~ 
45 !13-06206 WIRE CABLE HOLDER ~{t- ~-T Jl. Tf 
46 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L-6 '''*" 3/16-28 1=6 1 
47 02 SS-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L•9 t''-W 15/64-28 L•9 I 
48 SS-7110410-SP SCREW ll/64-40 L"4 ~H-;;.j.'l'' 11/64-40 L= 4 1 
49 BI501-530-000 PRESSER BAR HI*'~ I 
50 NS-66203!0-SP NUT 3/16-32 D1Mt1~ 3/16-32 2 

NOTE ltUc) 01. ... FOR DI!N-5420N-7 -00, -OB DMN- 5420N -7-00. -OB!fl 
02 .••• FOR DMN-5420N-7-00,-WO DMN-5420N-7 -00. -WO!fl 
03, ..• FOR DMN-5420N-7-0B,-WB DMN-5420N-7-0B, -WB!fl 
04 •••. FOR DMN-5420N-7-1'10,-WB DMN-5420N -7-WO, -\'/Bill 

-8 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HANISM COMPONENTS 5.FEEDMEC 
)! IJ fl!lffi 

65 

" 1--46 J./47 I 
\~--_j 

48 

48 

4 
0 

1 2 

59 

62 

-9-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 01 113-14507 FEED ADJUST ROD 
2 1!3-02811 PIN 
3 SS-7090520-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L" 4.5 
4 113-03328 FEED REGULATOR BUSHING 
5 Ol il0-09800 FEED REGULATOR BUSHING 
li I 13~86121 f£EO REt.ULAlOR SHAn 
7 i 10·00909 FEED REGULATOR SCREW 
8 81148·555-000 SPRING 
9 1 !0·52701 PIN 

10 113·97007 FEED DIAL 
Tr--------~s~s~-urit~zJns~so~-~svp----~sncRriLww~s~-~zwsTL~~I~s----------------
12 113·02411 ROCKER SHAFT CONNECTlNG ROO 
13 110·09206 WALKING FOOT PIN C 
14 SS-6090020-SP SCREW 9/64-40 t=6 

.tJ9f3(ll:JDW 

.tJ9fa?tY~'1t'y 
~lt7~}' 9/64-40 1=4, 5 
.t79fa?t19'{ 
tJ9 fa?tYil' 1 ~M 
t79139\:19'1$''9 
A?JY,?tJW 
A?J f3·t1 t'YA';, 
MJ f3?t' t' y 
t~J~· fU 
t7~y· 3/16-28 L~IS 
'1•i:l9J01f' 
A-f4{#79t• ;· c 
t7:W 9/64-40 L=6 

- 9tJ" " 

I 
I 
2 
l 
I 
I 
1 
I 
I 
I 

·-r 
1 
I 
1 

17 01 11 SPRING I 
18 RE·05000Ci0·Jl0 E·RlNG 5 I 
19 02 113·02254 FEED REVERSE ,\RY ASY. ;t~JW -97' (~i;) l 
20 SS·71214IO·TP SCREW 3/IG-28 L=J4 V!t7W 3/16-28 L=l4 (l) 
2J llO~l1509 FEED REGUU:IOR BUSHING f?9;13?b9'1 :MJ.. (1) 
22 RE-0500000-KO E·RING E~' ~P9 5 I 
23 ll0-09008 WALKING FOOl PIN A U•f;l9Jt' Y A 2 
24 113-03005 CONNECTtNG LINK, B VY119~7 B 2. 

25 ----~~;ITI3~·~0~29rn0jB ______ -iC~O~~N~Ecrnrrim'G~LJTNmKr,~Aro-----------------~v~Y1m'~J~>?~A~~.-----------,2~ ."21>" 02 113-03161 FEED ADJUST LINK AS!I, tJIYmtfi9>9(1'U I 
27 !!0·08802 ADJUSTING LINK FULCRUM SIL\FT A H?t11>7;7W? A 2 
28 SS·8I5071Q .. SP SCREW I5/64-28 L•7 HW 15/64-28 L"? J 
29 SS-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64·40 1=6 t")~Y 9/64·40 L"6 2 
30 !I0-37201 FEED BAR SHAI'T t?9~' ,. 7 1 
31 Bl609 530-DOO HED DOG D i:tYll' D I 
32 SS-4080620-TP SCREW I/8-44 L•6 1•' W I/8-44 1=6 2 
33 RC-0150001-KP RETAINING RING 13.8 c~· ~f;W 13.8 I 
:14 110·37355 FEED BAR ASM. H9~' { ?'l I 
35 ll3-0I 900 FEED SPRING HOOK .t?9'' *i>~ I 
36 J \0-10&08 FEED RUCKER SHAFT ;n~~.U?9Y 'l 
37 110-09107 WALKING FOOT PIN B z{,{t?9t' Y B 
38 SS-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t7W 9(64-40 1=6 
39 NS-66804!0-SP NUT 9/32-28 D1h?nf 9/32·28 
~----------~ll~3~-0~2~50~2rnc~--~F~E~ED~RO,Cn~~R~SHArrFT~C~~~N~K----------------r'{n'~{rt~?9~~7~'roo·~r---------~-
,n SS~86Sl13U-SP SCREW 9132-ZS L=ll F:)tl7* 9/32-28 L= 
42 110·14156 REAR CRANKASM. j'3?)'~J~?1' ~~ 
43 SS·7I216!0-SP SCREW 3/16·28 L=l5,5 7.1t;~;· 3/I6·28 L"15.5 
44 SO· 1000801 ·SH lllNGE SCREW D=IO 11=8 ~· >W n~IO !1=8 
45 110· 14206 FEEll ORIVING Sl!AIT ;· 3W t~W ~ 
46 CS-141l2iA~SR TJIRUSi COI.LAR ASY.P"l4.l2 W=l2 :b:AF?7 D=l4. 12 \i=l2 9~ 
47 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4·40 1=6 "W 1/4-40 1•6 
48 1 !0- I0907 FEED ROCKER SIIAFT BUSHING t?Y;· ~'?~ 
49 01 I 10-08901 ADJUST!XG LINK FULCRUM SHAFT B f3?t19'l?};"Y;·? B 
50 SS-7!!0740-TP SCREW 11/64·40 1=7 7-WiW 11/64·40 L=7 
51 RC-0150001-KP REIAI!'tiNG RING 13.8 Cf' §FJ£:1 13.8 
52 !!0·37157 FEEO liAR CRANK ASM, ;t?H' 197' " 
53 SS-7121410-TP SCREW 3/16·28 L"l4 V!t'iW 3/16-28 1"14 
54 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 t7f'j)' t 4.8XB.4X0.8 
55 I IO· 14354 DRIVING SHAFf CRANK ASM. ;· 3W t?9 7~1~ ~' 
56 SS-111 1120-SP SCREW Il/64-40 L=l0.5 db#' ll/64-4lJ L=lO.S 
57 CS-I47121A·SH THRUST COLLAR ASM.!Fl4.72 \1=12 ;('";?~ Do14,72 Wo12 7< 
58 SS-8660610-TP SCREW l/4·40 L"6 ~>W l/4·40 L=6 
59 R0-0781901-00 RUBBER RING 0917' 
60 110·53105 FEED REVERSE SHAFT :!79W .,. 7 

I iO- l07UY FEED LEVER MEIAL f7%n' -t'? M£ 
62 l!0-72154 FEED !.EVER ASY. t79W- " 
63 SS·866I030·SP SCREW I/4-40 1=10 f~W l/4·40 Lo10 
64 SS-8661040-TP SCREW l/4·40 LolO f>W l/4·40 1=10 
65 02 113-02106 FEEO ADJUST ROD t7l139\:~U,}' 
66 01 113-·14267 F£E.D ADJUSl LINK ASY. t?9f3?t79~?(n) 
67 li3·02019 SPRING t79f39t17' 1'' i 
68 02 WZ-1250300-KO WAVED WASHER 12.5XI7X0.3 tU' ~t· ~· * 12.5XI7X0,3 
69 02 SS-7620750-SP SCREW 3/I6-32 1c 6.5 ?l.t7W 3/16·3Z 1."6.5 
70 03 Bl636·5RI·COO NEEDLE BEARING o-F~,. 79W 
71 Ol ll:l-!!057 FEED REVERSE ARM AS!L Mw -W tfU 
72 WP-0702026-SP WASHER 7X15X2 t7f' t· * 7Xl5X2 
73 02 ll3-05000 SPRING *?9vA' .,. i 
74 SS-6151220-SP SCREW I5/64-28 1=11.5 ~'iW 15/64·28 t~11.5 
75 SS-9661120-CP SCREW li4·40 L=I0.5 D1b7*' ~; l/4-40 t=10.5 

SOTE 0Uc) 01., .. FOR DMN·5420N·7-06, -WB OMN·5420N·7 -OB, ·WB)ll 
02 •.•• FOR DMN- 5420N-7 -00, ·WO DMN· 5420N-7 ·00, -WOJll 
03 .•• ,SELECTIVE PA.~T i!!lRi!ll.ll. 

-10-

I 
{l) 

I 
l 
I 

( 2) 
2 
I 
1 
I 
I 

(l) 
(l) 

l 
(I) 
I 

( 2) 
I 
I 
I 
I 

0} 
{l) 

l 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. 'rHREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS 

;r, iJIJ I) (ili fl fM!~ 

4 

39 

-49 

58 

54 

53 ~ 

~~ I e 

! ~ I 
_j____j ~ 

! 55--EJ 
I 56-4 

65 65 

-11-

38~ 30 29 

32 

·~~ U--=-sa 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ry:~. _NQ __ ~OJE_ • _ • ~AJ<"I: KOc _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ll E. S_ ~ _R _ I_ r _ T [ jl • N_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ __ t __ ~ __ fi _ _ f . ___ . _ . _ 9ty __ 

I 113-51806 SCREW f' ~;<A ft W 2 
2 !13·51400 MOVING KSIFE V ~;<;< I 
3 113-52101 MOVING KNIFE LINK f' 9n 9'Y I 
4 SD-0500251-SP Hl~GE .SCREW D= 5 II= 2,5 ~·'1~5-' D:::51!""2,5 2 
5 SS-612 I 220-TP SCREW 3/16 · 28 1.•11. 5 ___ tC,:7":i•q,;ffi!3/..'1:';;6-"'"2;::R_:L:::•_,_ll'-'."-5------IJ-
6 H3~522UO KN!H DRIVHW - ~ r' 
7 RC-2651218-KP RETAINING RING Cb" 9o;<V I 
8 !!3-51905 MOVING KNIFE BASE f' -;<:!9" { I 
9 SS-8110710-SP SCREW ll/64-40 1.=6.5 f;<W 11/64-40 1•6,5 l 

10 113-546v.Orn2 ___ ,Ci0Jn,l.inARillll'O'l'T"""IlTI,..-----------'";,'.:,Ym-t1f ----------!--Tr-----IT:r:Ol608 KNIH. YOUNIING BASE );< !Hr ' 
12 SS-41 10'115-SP SCREW ll/64-40 L•1 t,· W 11/64-40 L•7 2 
13 113-51509 COUNTER KNIFE J'H ;<;t I 
14 SS-1090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 1•5 t7W 9/64-40 Lm5 I 
15 113-52408 BASEPLATE ''-:l{~ I 
16 SS~4150!Jl5~S? SCRU 15764-28 L 9 f"-' ~7' 15/64-28 1.-~9 2 -
17 113-52309 KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT J"A 7f" 9 ,. J I 
18 RE-0600000-KO E-RING 6 Eli ~fM 6 2 
19 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 U1b?:l'f 11/64-40 l 
20 I i3~52606 SLIDE ARM ~'71}' IJi' l 
21 it3~544U4 DRIVLNG ROLLER Jtl 
22 02588-LBW-BOO ROLLER SHAFT W -!JA JU}" J 
23 81453-771-0AO STOP SCREW ASM. \f' -~YJ X}1n'- ?< 
24 !13-52507 KNIFE OR1VING ARY ?f" 9 ;·? ~r· 
25 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 U1b?"f 15/64-28 I 

"2 !!3-53406 SPRING J ',·n~-~~---r-
27 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 l,m6 f:IW 1/4-40 LoS 2 
28 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64·28 D'M"f 15/64·28 1 
29 SS-66606!0-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L•6 t7~;- 1/4-40 !.=6 2 
30 113·53604 THREAD TRIMMEI< CAM {F\YIJA I 

·31 113~53605 SPRING 'h'lf ,• :t 
32 113-53059 CLUTCIILEVER ASW. {f>~:l v~· · ~' 1 
33 SD-0701511-TP HINGSCREWD"7H"I5.1 ~'xWD"7H"l5.1 I 
34 SD-0600361~SP HISGE SCREW 0•6 11"3.6 ~· 'W D•6 11•3.6 I 
35 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 n'IJ~nr 15/64-28 l '"30" WP~06Zl016~SH WASHER ----------ii-!,:Vi-"*<...:.::.:..::..:_::::..._ _____ ----r--
37 02 112-28301 TUSE HOLDER, LOWER r l'? ~?9 J-f· ttr I 
38 110-42306 PICKER LISK PIN t• 1h Yi?E' Y I 
39 113-52903 CLUTCH PLI.TE ,, {~ I 
40 !13·54107 PICKER LINK E"11J- ~i? I 
41 113:52705 SCREW PIN, A ?fi'J t' Y A 
42 S0-0640261-SP HINGE SCREW 0•3.65!1•2,6 ?'xt;· 0•6.35 H•2.6 
43 113-52804 SCREW PIN, B 971f t• Y B 
44 SD-0630275-SP HI~GE SCREW D• 6. 35 H" 2. 7 ~"47' 0=6. 35 !1•2. 7 
45 113-54057 PICKER ARY AS~. t' 1h· i)'j' n 
46 ll3-54U08 PICKER AR2 t' .9jj- h.,---'------'--rn-
4'1 1!0-42652 THREAD TAKE-UP PICKER ASY, h<if ;f1< 7'\ 
48 SS-6090510 SP SCREW 9/64-40 L•5 t7W 9/64-40 L=5 
49 SD-0641452-TP HINGE SCREW Do6.35l!"l4.5 ~·yW 0•6,35 H"l4.5 
50 110-42900 CAll COLLAR IIA 117-
51 SS-8JlOS2Q-iP SCREW ll/64-40 L 4.5 F#J'' 11/64-40 L 4,5 

(I) 
(2) 
I 
I 

52 113-55054 SOLENOID UNIT Y"Jjf' '~'f I 
53 113-53307 CLUTCH LINK ?7'f 91? (I) 
54 HE-0500000-KO E-RIRG Ell' ~f;<? 5 ( l) 
55 110-43001 SOLENOID PIN 1"/W t' Y (I) 
!1.6 SS-61HHIO-!P SCREW ll/li4-40 Coo: 6.5 b?!Y HlfJ4-"4mo-rL=6."t5c----i"(T'l)r 
57 I !0-43205 SOLENOID RUBBER A j"Jj'' J" A A (I) 
58 110-43106 THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID iHY Y~Nf' (I) 
59 110-43403 SOLENOID BASE YvN>' ~·; (I) 
60 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0,5 t'WIJ' :i- 4.5X8X0.5 (2) 
~ NY-6040000-SN NUl M4 Ef?Mt:1F Y4 
62 110-43304 SOLENOID RUBBER Y"l{f' J" A 
63 NS-6660410-SH NUT U11J?t,; 
64 NS-6660430-SP NUT 1/4-40 u'Mt1f 1/4-40 

-'8ii-5 _____ iScrS~<-4';;1T57il2ii:I"-5--"'SP SCR£1!15/64-28 1'>12 1'' ·w 15/64-28 L"12 
"' 110-2!706 lUBE ltOLDER (LOWER) 1\ 7 :r 7 
61 110-44054 GROUND WIRE ASM. 7·XJ-f' ?~ 
68 01 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT t'xJl'~:7f 
69 HK-0346!01-40 HOUSING 14P M~"t9' J.IP 

NOTE (I£J!C) OL., ,FOR DMN-5420N-7-00,-WO 
02, ... FOR DYN-5420N-7-0B, -\'Ill 

-12-

DMN-5420N-7-00,-WO)fl 
DYN-S420N-7-0B,-W~IH 

(l) 
( l) 
(!) 
2 

l 
2 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7. KNIFE COMPONENTS 
)AIMJffi 

25 

53 

27 

~" 

31 

35 

~----- l ____ l 

49~ 
50 

51 pb, 

"~~ 

' ~ .r-36 l 
r::i[OJJ i ·~@---37 

c.._® I ~ 4 7~"' ffil I " 

4a~! 1 4o~J -~ 1 

1:f?p 1 39 I 

~ 
' 

54 I 1.@ / I 
431' I~ . 38 I 

·~1(~--!=:: -

-13-

1 0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I!ELNQ _ -~OT£ ____ ~A¥J:~O, _________ -~ ~-S-LR_l_ r_T_~ _O_N ____________ t_ .! -~- _ J. _______ 9'.¥ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
ll 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 

113-57407 
SS-7110830-SP 
113-57308 
1!3-56904 

01 B4!23-522-00A 
113-57209 
SS-8151150-TP 
113-57001 
SS-4150915-SP 
113·-58207 
RE-0500000-KO 
SD-0920321-SP 
113-58108 
B4126-530-000 
SD-0790431-SP 
113.-57100 
SS-7ll 0830-SP 
SS-6121220-TP 
113-57704 
SS-7090520-TP 
SS-7090520-TP 
SS-7110830-SP 
SD-0640604-TP 
113-57506 
113-57209 
R0-0481901-00 
113-57803 
SS-6121220-TP 
113-57902 
B4124-530-000 
ll3-58306 
NS-6150310-SP 
SS-8152080-SP 
SS-4120915-SP 
B4ll7-530-0AO 
SS-9121410-TP 
NS-6120310-SP 
SS-6110810-TP 
\VP-0371026-SD 
SS-6090910-SP 
WP-0501016-SD 
NS-6120480-SP 
B4145-530-BOA 
B4122-522-000 
SS-4080610-SP 
B4120-530-000 
WP-0480856-SP 
SS-9120910-TP 
SS-6090810-TP 
B4115-530-000 
B4116-530·000 
B41 14·530-000 
113-71705 

02 B4121-522·000 

NOTE (iUc) 

KNIFE DRIVING ROD, B 
SCREW 11/64-40 L~ 7.5 
KNIFE DR IV! NG ROD, A 
KNIFE DRIVING ROD 
NEEDLE BEARING 
PiN 
SCR£1'115/64-28 1~10.5 
ROD LINK SHAFT 
SCREW 15/64-28 L;9 
KNlf'E LEVER 
E RING 
H l NGE SCREW D• 9. 20 H• 3. 2 
KNIFE LEVER BASE 
SPRING 
HINGE SCREW D- 7.94 II• 4.3 
KNIFE DRIVING ROD LINK 
SCREW 11/64·40 L= 7. 5 
SCREW 3/16-28 1.=11.5 
LINK SUPPORT ARM 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 
SCREW 9/64-40 1.= 4. 5 
SCREI'I 11/64-40 L= 7. 5 
HING SCREW D;6,35 1!=6 
KNIFE DRIVING LINK 
PIN 
RUBBER RING 
KNIFE SET LEVER SllAI'T 
SCREW 3/16-28 1=11.5 
KN 1 FE SET LEVER BASE 
SET LEVER PIN 
KNIFE LEVER STOPPER 
NUT 15/64-28 
SCREIY 15/64-28 L~l9, 5 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 
KNIFE MOUNTING BASE ASM. 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=I4 
NUT 3/16-28 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 
WASHER 3. 7X7XI 
SCREW 9/64-40 L:9 
WASHER 5X10.5XI 
NUT 3/16-28 
KNIFE 
WASHER 
SCREW 1/8-44 L~6.4 
KNIFE !!OUNTING BASE GUIDE 
WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 
SCREW 9/64-40 1=7.5 
KNIFE DIHV!NG STUD CONNECTION 
BUSHING 
KNIFE DRIVING STUD 
THRUST PLATE 
KNIFE 

01. ... SEU:CTJVE PART (A-C) 
02 .... FOR DOMESTIC USE 

-14-

;l;(?~' -U7~' B 
1~t7~~· 11/64-40 L~7.5 
:lA!'~'-011-' A 

"'u''' ;o\7. =-'' kll-7 A 
-~--J:f}V ~ ~Y~1 t"'"Y~---,--

'AW 15/64-28 1.;10.5 
"' on· 9~? '>' j 
7'' .1-'J' 15/64-28 L=9 
;l;( ~A' -

E:IJ' ~}~g 5 
;· ~~y· D•9.2 H-3.2 
t:< w- !I' { 
ft'l~· 'w _,,. ,t. 
!I' Y~~· D=7. 94 1!=4.3 
t:<o'v 9Y~ 
~A<t7.W 11/64-40 1.=7. 5 
t7*7' 3/16-28 J.;11.5 
YY~$';· 97' 
v~t7*Y' 9/64-40 L=4.5 
"~t7*7' 9/64-40 L-4.5 
"~t7*7' 11/64-401:7.5 
;·y~y· D•6.35H:6 
~A oW~ 9Y? 
t~ W 'J "Y7' t' Y 
09Y~' 
~;( 'i9ll:r ,. 7 
t7.1-7' 3/16-28 1;11.5 
~::< ~911:< ~·1 
fr~;· ,~,·- ;,·?r' 
;l;~ "''- ''~w 
D111Y71} 15/64-28 
}~tJ' 15/64-28 J.o]9,5 
7~'*'' 3/16-28 1=9 
~;<H1~~·1 il~ 
U':IJj*' k} 3/16-28 L-14 
0111?11} 3/16-28 
t'1W 11/64-40 1:8 
t:W In 3. 7X7Xl 
t7t7' 9/64-40 L;9 
t7t'l1't 5X10.5XI 
U1b;<:f1} 3/16-28 
~:l B (f3i])'J) 
~;< ttxt' 11' t 
t'' W 1/8-44 1=6.4 
t::<}91~~·1 nH 
t7t':li't 4.8X8.4X0.8 
U111!'i' ke 3/16-28 L=9 
t7t1' 9/64-40 1.=7.5 
;l;W y~· ~ 
~;w Y~~k 
;l;(y'IJ 

:l::<liA ~n,?N; 
;>(;( 

~lR!Illr\b(A~C) 

OOP>l!ll 

2 
1 

1 
2 
2 
2 
1 

(I) 
(l) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 

I 
1 
I 
I 
2 
l 
2 
2 
I 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



B. NEEDLE BARFRAM mfitll!Ji!Jtl'~ffi E COMPONENTS 

~ /515 
6~w. ~,, 

l} 
7 ~ 

24~ ~23 

~------ ~.{ I ---

1 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
L 

26 

~ 

~ 
' 18 20 

1 9 

-15-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



fl!:~._Nq. -~OIE. ___ rA.ID: ~o" _________ -~ _r-_s_ LR_l_ r_q p_N ______ _t_ - ~- _J_ j_ - - 9tJ .. 

I 113-04409 CONNECT! NG SHAFT ~9~!19 )'' ~ 
2 113-04003 DRIVING CRANK, FRONT h9t79J'i1~1'~J_ 

3 SS-6121220-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L~II.5 t7~l'' 3/16-28 1~11.5 
4 112-11000 ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT >)g_tl,19;' iJ ~I~!JJI, 

5 01 BI412-352-BOO NEEDLE BAR LINK PIN n9~·- YYilt' Y B 2 
6 E2906·415-000 DRIVING LINK T/71!1'13-r -9;;? I 
1 SS-6090660-TP SCREW 9/64-40 1~6 t7~7' 9/64-40 L~6 2 
8 CS-1201018-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. A7A~97 il~ 2 
9 SS-8660410-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L~ 4.2 ~~*'' 1/4-40 1~4.2 (4) 

10 112-10903 ROCK SHAFT BUSH! NG, REAR 99ti!W? !1:>'0~9~ 1 
ll SS 8120740-SP SCREW 3/16 28 L-7 l-#7' 3/16 28 L-7 l 
!Z SD-079050!-SP HINGE SCREW D~7.94 H~5 9'jty' D~7.94 H~S 1 
13 113-04201 CONNECTING ROD h9:t99M~ l 
14 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 DYY?tY~ 15/64-28 1 
15 113-04300 CONNECTING ROD SHAFT n9Jt?9 ny~· Y' :7 1 
16 WP-0621016-SD IV ASHER 6. 2X 13X l t71'y' ~ 6.2XI3X1 1 
17 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 OY~?tY~ 15/64-28 1 
18 SB-3090004-00 BEARING JO:IJ' W IJIJ'J 1 
19 113-03807 SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE J07Yt1~· f 1 
20 SS-6121610-SP SCREW3/16-28 1~15.5 t7~,. 3/16-28 L~15.5 I 
21 SS-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L-7 ~~*;· 3/16 28 L~7 1 
22 112-14509 BUSHING ~M 1 
23 SS-6090810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L~ 7.5 t7~7' 9/64-40 1~7.5 2 
24 1!3-03906 NEEDLE BAR FRAME GUIDE n9;!1' ?3W 'W 1~· 1~· 1 
25 1 13-03567 NEEDLE ROD ROCKING BASE ASII. A9t'ry3ry~·ry~'1 ~~ 1 
26 SS-8110310-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L~ 2.8 ~~i7' 11/64-40 L~2.8 (1) 
27 SS-6110640-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L~6 t7*l'' ll/64-40 L~6 1 
28 113-04151 SHAFT ARM ASM. (REAR) r•9t?97' J?'f' (nl J~ 1 
29 SS-7!21410-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L~14 Y~t7:W 3/16-28 L~l4 (1) 

NOTE (ii:i!il) 01 .... SELECTIVE PART i!HR Jl1l Jli 

-16-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. AUTOMA'riC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS 

13 illlli2!Jli 1) r.!l{i\ 

2 

• 1 2 1 1 
L--~---~ 

1' , I 
, I 
I I 

15~ 
I 
I 
I 

1 4 

8 

9 

1 0 

13>(p 

1 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

...... !. -~. ·'·. j_ ..... •• llt.Y •• 
l 
2 
3 
4 

7 
8 
9 

10 

12 
13 
14 
IS 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

27 
28 
29 
30 

1!3·62357 
l!0-12501 
SM·4040655~SP 
lll-02001 

l !1-02308 
113-64700 

Ot SS-4120615-S~ 
SS-4120915-S? 
RE- o500000~KP 
ll1-01300 
ll2-2Sl03 
il1·0l508 
113-14408 
ill Ul607 
1!3-72356 
SS-7110740-IP 
113-72109 

SWITCH PLA1E 
RLVERSL Ff.LO SW !TCil LEVER 
StREW 3/16-28 L"'6 
SCREl! 3/16·28 L,9 
t-RlNG S 
REVERSE FEED COSSECTl SG SHAFT 
REVERSE HEll BASf. COLLAR 
RE\~RSE FEEO L1SK 
PLCSGER ARl! PIS 
SOLEtmlb Cotna:cttl\G LINK 
SOLEr\010 lNSTALlitiG PLATF. 
SCREW 11/64-40 1,7 
SOLEI\OID lNSTALJ.I~G PL\TE 

kEvtRSE FEED SOLENOID 
PIS COSTACT 

s 

,. f7tJ9M1f 1~ 
,, \1<19 '11/>TC-

7~>' J1t Y4 L=6 
,. ;;<n "1'1~· 1 

; 

Jt,' t)'' 
j-A" :J?-'' !l3 1.:15 
2~) \fT:1{\':I·~· 

>!10>!11 ~~ 
<'v1t19 Xitl ,,._ 
t"' U' 3/16-28 L=6 
1A' 1'l' 3/16-28 LM9 
U'?IF~ll S 
~·~·~h'1?V~71t'? 
,. f7 t~9·' {·7· 
}' r- ,,,. ,;;r 
17' ~1~9~1t' 'j 
)' ~·&~·97§7'CY§79>? H 

'}Y1j'' i " 
ll./64-40 1:=7 

'{ 

32 ll2-l760! WALKI~·G f'OOT SPRING * 
33 SD-0?00451-TP I!!NGE SCREW 0,7 H,4,5 ··~47' 0"7 H"4.5 
34 NS-611042:0-SP NUl 11/64-40 O;i;b7Ji;- 11/64-40 

(I 

) 
I 
1 
l 
1 
1 
1 
2 

~3~S __________ ~S~D-i0~7~00~7~!~1-jTPw-__ ~HING£SCREWD~7l~!"~'~·'~------------------~·~·i>~f)r,'iD~"~7."H~"7~.~~--------------r-
36 Wf'-0722316-SH 1VASH£-R-----······ ;; • · ::t 

NOTE ( ttli!) DMN·5420H·7·0Dnl 

-17-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. WIPER COMPONENTS 
'J~ J{-il.!l~ 

1 /-

1/ 
(/ ~-

• 1 2 -----1 
i 1 o I . 
: 3 • ~13 
I i i . ,. ~14 
I ~ €:f5 , 15 

! c--· _ _j/.1 

! 4-1 23 ~/ i 
J s-@ Y )J212 I 
l a-@ ~ r 
: 7-~ A 
J a-c9 r- ~ 

I 25-~~ --27 i ~ 
I ~ 1 29 L_________________ -~ 

0 

0 

REJ::. _NQ • ~OIE .•. _ ~A!ll 1!0" .. _ .• _ .... ~ !' _ s_ LR _ 1_ r .T. ! p. N ___ ... __ 

! 113-62456 WIPER ASM. 
2 SL-4030621-SS SCREW W3 
3 112·58001 WIPER COVER 
4 !12-33400 SPRING 
5 WP-1221016-SP WASHER 

7 112·33301 STOPPER RUBBER 
8 112-34606 STOPPER RUBBER WASHER 
9 RE-0900000-KO E-RING 9 

12 HA-0005900-00 POW!R SWITCH 
13 112-34507 PLUNGER CONNECTING PIN 
14 RE·0300000·KO E-RING 3 
15 112-33053 WIPER INSTALLING BASE ASW. 
16 IIW-5000700·00 2 -CORE CABTYRE CORD 
I7 01 WP-0482086-SD WASHER 4. BXII. 5X2 
18 SL-4030641-SE SCREW 
IB 112-33251 WIPER LEVER B ASW, 
20 SS-6!10710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 Lo 6.5 
21 HK-0346400-0B PIN WNTACT 
22 113·60153 WIPER LEVER ASM, A 
23 ll3·59957 WIPER ARM ASM. 
24 SD-0550212-IP HINGE SCREW 0=5.511=2.1 
25 SS-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 
26 113-59809 WIPER BASE 
27 113·59700 WIPER 
28 SS-4I209I5-SP SCREW 3/16·28 L=9 
29 SS-4I214I5·SP SCREW 3/16·28 L=I4 
30 135-22206 COLLAR 

NOTE (tt.li!l OI •.. ",FOR DM!i-5420N-7-WD 

-18-

0 

19 

30 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

_j 

-- _t_- ~- -~-- j.-- •• --. 9ty_. 

9W· ?>- I 
t' Y'il'' W Y3 (I) 
9{h'- ••• (!) 

9{h' w *'~ •. :i (I) 

r· 'JIJ* '11..1"11 (I) 
7'7;.t~·t-V'JIJ1t'!i (!) 
E:O' ~~l<9 3 ( 2) 
91h' H'H' 1 7< (l) 
m ~fTMfJ-f' (1. 33) 
t'W:IJ'? 4.8XII.5X2 1 

,. h' ~'~*'' (4) 
9{h' W- B ?>- (!) 
t7W ll/64-40 L=6.5 ( 2) 
E'Y::J;.tiHF ( 2) 
91"'- W- A?< (l) 
!111'1'- iJi' N (!) 
~·y;t'' 0=5.5 H=2.I (2) 
'?A.t7*~· 9/64-40 L~3.5 (l) 
~{"' §•{ (!) 
N"' (1) 
t<' W 3/16-28 L=S I 
t'' W 3/16-28 L=l4 1 
,{ •. - '''"~'{ h7- l 

DMN-5420N-7-WO)ij 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11. OIL LUBRICATIO *ilitll ~f*, N COMPONEN'rS 

-19-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



RELNq _ ~OIE- ___ ~AJl'l: ~o, __________ ~ _E _ s_ 9 _R 1_ LT ~ Jl_ N _______ . ____ t __ L _:;. __ 1 ________ 9tJ __ 

I J 10-46604 OIL SIGHT \\'INDO\\' 77' 7~1' l 
2 R0-195240 1-00 RUBBER RING 091?' l 
3 llT-0600402-EA OIL TUBE fJ-7' 0.26 
4 113-71259 OIL RETURN TUBE ASM. ~~91~ !I' {7' J~ I 
5 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE "~~~fJ· 7' (0.54) 
6 ll3-71200 OIL RETURN TUllE ~~931] !I' ·(7' (I) 
7 !13-71358 OIL FELT ASM. ~191fJ 7X~l- J~ (I} 
8 B3538-ll2-000 0 I L RETURN TUBE HOLDER »Y9JIJ !I' {T HI I 
9 SS-41206!5-SP SCREW 3/16-28 Lo6 t,· *'' 3/16-28 Lo6 l 

10 112616-372-000 SPRING "'* I 
II ll3-07352 OIL 1\'ICK ASM. ]1 c\'liJJ(/11'17' (?~) i-
12 110-20054 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP ASM. *' 'J7' IJ1 ?~ 1 
13 110-20302 OIL PUMP INSTALL! NG BASE *' ~7' ll{ ~9111~ (1) 
14 110-20005 OIL PUMP t'~TM (I) 
15 110-20708 OIL PUMP IMPELLER {';1\·7- (l) 
16 SE-4301041-SR SCREW D=3 L-10 ~17'lJ1~~7· D=3 1=10 (3) 
17 110-20203 LUIIRICATING OIL PUMP COVER it YT ~{7~ (!) 
18 110-20807 OIL PUMP IMPELLER COVER *~ Y7' '11911 ~ (!) 
19 110-20401 PLUNGER 7'717'\' (l) 
20 110-20609 PLUNGER SPRING 7' 7'17. t 11.-* (1) 
21 110-20500 PLUNGER SCREW 7' 7Y7' \' *'' (I) 
22 ll0-20906 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT OIL TUBE }:11}' ~!fJ!J:I A' {7' (l) 
23 SL-4030851-SF SCREW M3 LoS Y'll' *'"' '}4' Jt}' M3 L=8 ( 3) 
24 SS-6111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 t:;t.;· 11/64-40 1=9.5 I 
25 02 SS-4151215-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 t'' *'' 15/64-28 1=12 I 
26 01 113-92107 OIL PUMP SUPPORT t· Y7' ~1 7f :II) I 
27 02 112-31503 OIL PUMP SUPPORT t· ~7· H 7f:I'J 1 
28 110-21409 RUBBER JOINT '\':I'J~n· 17' '"' r I 
29 112-21504 OIL TUBE JOINT ~J9J ~'17' y• 3{'ll- I 
30 112-22007 HOLDER ~'17'H:t 1 
31 SS-6080340-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L-2.9 t7;jt}' 1/8-44 L=2. 9 I 
32 SQ-115050 I-SD CONNECTING SCREW "'"7' n!r1W I 
33 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK ::tJ':J 0.21 
34 113-56201 OIL FE!,T PRESSER iJ'I9~iJ 7I~~ ;Hl I 
35 B3404-122-000 SPRING !I'~ 1 
36 B3514-412-000 OIL ADJUSTING SCI<EW 7:'17' 7U)(j!~ J93 f3'-t1;jt7' l 
37 02 WS-0651310-KP SPRING WASHER 6,5XIIX1 .3 A' ;jtf'il' ;jt 6.5XIIXI.3 I 
38 02 WS-0451040-KP SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5X1 A' :1-f'l/' ;jt 4.5X8.5XI I 
39 01 SS-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 t'' *'' !5/64· 28 L=9 I 

NOTE ( tli~c) 01 .... FOR DMN-5420N-7-00,-WO DMN-5420N-7-00,-WOJH 
02, ... FOR DMN-5420N-7-0B,-WB DMN-5420N-7-0E,·WE!D 

-20-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



31 
@--_29 

( 
I 
I 
I 
I 

/ 

/ 
/ 

-I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I <: I 

~-: 
-21-

/ 
/ 

~ 
/ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~LNil . _ ~OJE. . _ ~A!<l: ~o" ___ • __ • __ -~ _E_s_ LR.I_ LT.l _o_N_ •••. _. _ .• _ _t_. '_ ·"· _ L _ ... ___ 9tr .. 

1 113-60757 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 7T 7 ~- v9 ~'J' 'J I 
2 1I3-60708 OIL RESERVOIR 7T 7!1' '19 (l) 
3 J I0-23108 GASKET 7T 7"' Y9 A' :H~ (l) 
4 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHJON ~ 'JT tt:rJ' A (4) 
5 SS-6700710-SH SCREW 5/16-24 L~7 t7'W 5/16-24 L~7 (!) 

6 R0-1 082401-00 RUBBER RING 09~~- (1) 
7 110-24015 CONNECTING ROT, VERTICAL t'. 7'!' 111'1 ~ 'Ff' (I) 
8 110-24106 SPRING tf' 7'f' :IJ17"JA' .t. (!) 
9 RE-1000000-KO E-RING I0 u· !lcPJ 10 (I) 

10 110-24510 BRACKET tf' 7'Wi"J' ?HH'I'T' (l) 
11 SM 9062053-SR SCREW 116 L"20 V7!17;l;' .H (2) 
12 N!f-6060001-SE NUT M6 UY~?71~ 116 l ~~ (2) 
I3 S!!-80630I2-TR SCREW 1!6 L"30 ~~w (2) 
14 SM-9061853-SR SCREW M6 L~ 17. 5 01~7;1<' .!+ (!) 
15 110-24205 KNEE PRESS ROD H'773JY7 (I) 
16 J 10-23751 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM, tY' YN!I 7~ I 
17 B3431-552-000·A KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER tY'7N~ ~-·- (J) 

18 ll3419-122-000 KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD tf 77 ~7'!1' 7 (l) 
19 110-24403 RUBBER u· J'f J' A (I) 

20 1I0-23702 KNEE PRESS PLATE tf' 771~ (I) 
21 110-23801 KNEE PRESS PLATE HOLDER tt' 7N'Jttx (!) 
22 SM-9061203-SE SCREW M6 L; 12 P'b?t' k~ M6 L"l2 (l) 
23 110-24304 KNEE PRESS L1l'TER ROD tf'7'J'tl';I<''J I 
24 113-61003 OIL PUSH GUIDE A{J. :IJ'{~' J 
25 SS-4II07I5-SP SCREW ll/64-40 L~7 t•· ~y· 11/64·40 L;7 2 
26 113·64403 WASTE MATERIAL CHUTE HOLDER >J?~· Y1.'lr ttx I 
27 SK-3412000-SC WOOD SCREII' D~4. I L~ZO y,t;<?W D"4. I 1~20 3 
28 SS-7090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L~ 6.8 Y~t7*}' 9/64-40 L~6.8 8 
29 NS-60903IO·SP NUT 9/64-40 o1hN'~ 9/64-40 8 
30 Il3-64502 WASTE l!ATERJAL CHUTE, LARGE ~)?;<' h'l~ (~'1) I 
31 Jl3·64601 WASTE MATERIAL CHUTE, SMALL JH:<· ~1.'lr C7s?J I 
32 OJ ll3-69451 OIL RESERVOIR ASM, 77'7 !1''19 'J1J' IJ I 
33 GAK·300010BO KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD AS!!. 3' A'~ tt'77'tYt'IJ ~~ (I) 
34 GAK-30004000 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD RUBBER tt'l'J'iY*'IJJ' A (J) 
35 RE-0400000-KO E-RING 4 Ell' cll~M 4 (J) 
36 WP-062I016-SD WASHER 6. 2XI3X1 t7t•n•; 6,2XI3Xl (2) 
37 GAK·30005000 SPRING tt' J'J' t7t' IJ A'* (!) 
38 113-69402 OIL RESERVOIR 77'7 !1''19 ( I) 
39 lli-4I702 GASKET 77'7!l''l9A''';Y (I) 

NOTE Ctt:lil) 01. ... FOR JE JEll! 

-22-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS 

x.Jv 1- :11 ~~~ • :lfi,~i!Qtllfl,!Jffi 

f 'f-11 
@ 

©--12 

1 
__ L_ 

7 

8 

REF. >'0 NOTI: PART NO. D E S 
--------~----------------------

R!PT!ON 

1 3 

__ l_ 

25 

I 110·76650 BELT COVER ASM, (URBANE GREY) ,. ,\fbh' ·(J;) 7·1>' YJ' t-· l 
2 li0-75601 BELT COVER A ,. nnA' ·A (!) 
3 110-75700 BELT COVER A CAP ,. ,\f!JA' -A '\V"' (l) 
4 110-76858 BELTCOVERBASM, ''l.fbh'·BJ'1J'(I (I) 

5 ________ ~1~1~0-~1m68~0v9 ______ ~BroE~LT~C~OmVF.ER~B~ur~-----------------7'·~t~f!J~hc'~-B~~-----------(l) 
-·~ li0-76957 BELT COVER 8 CAP AS~. ,. tkliA' ·ll 79 J; ([) 

1 110-23-504 BELT COVER SUPPORT, A 1'1.' 1.}:1111'- 'Jf:J..i] A 1 
8 110-25202 BELT COVER A SCREW ,. n!JA' -A]-;<~~· 2 
9 SS·412l415·SP SCREW 3/16·28 L•l< t,· 1-Y' 3/16·28 1.•14 I 

lO WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5XI0.5Xl t7f'il' l 5XI0.5XI I 
l sK-3412000-SC WOOD SCREW D~4.1 1·20----------------,;v;T.Hb?,..,,f-,. u":-4r.Tj TL=-'2"'0---------;,2-
12 WP-0450826-SC WASHER 4.5XlOXO,B tW II'} 4.5Xl0X0.8 2 
13 110·77567 BOBBIN WINDER COMPL. 1Ht191 .,,. 9 1 
14 110·78250 THREAD TENS ION BRACKET ASM. IH!t{]-f3')1i;' t,~· I .;,,· 9 ( I) 
1::.5 _____ SS·7ll0840·SP SCRL11' ll/64·40 L•7,8 'l~t7W ll/64·40 1"7.8 (ll 

'T" .... B3126·0llHill1)--"""fllRf,\li TENSION DISK ; 3·} 7 2 
17 83129-012·800 THREAD TENSION SPRING (;f3·J ,. * B (I) 
18 03125·012·000 TI!READ TENSlUR NUT 1ff3·~ tYf (1) 
19 SS-4110515-SP SCREW ll/64·40 L"5 7'' W 11(64·40 1."5 ( l) 
20 i 10·'18102 PRESSER PLATE Hf' ')J' MtrH ( 1) 
21 03211·555·000 RUBBER BRAKE HV · J' A (I) 
22 110·78003 POSITIONING FiNGER •• t' >ttr ( l) 
23 SD-0490261-SP lmGE SCREW 0•4.9 11=2.6 1' "W D•4.9 11=2,6 (l) 
24 SS·7081310·SP SCREW 1/8-44 L"l2.& 'l~t7t-'>' l/8·44 L=l2.5 (l) 
25 110·77500 BOHHIO BASE 1f<<~' 1 (l) 
26 110-776M ROBBIN PULJ.EY 1F~'1' W (l) 
27 B3204-555·000 BOBBiN WlNO!:R POST '"'' l" J (1) 
28 SM-8040502-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 ";<~}' M4XO. 7 l.•S (l) 
29 WP-0480856·SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 t'if' :0' ;f 4.8X8.4X0.8 (1) 
30 WP·0450826-SC WASHER 4.5XIOX0.8 t7f'ii'.! 4.5XlDX0,8 2 

31' SK 3412000-SC WOI\IJOCREW D-4. 1 L-"20 ?!l'Jj:)'' .. D•4 .1 L 20 .. -----ii-

-23-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



14. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS 

.#l.li:iliifi'IMI~ 

//"1 
' 

-- -~ l 
! 

I 
' 

I 15~k-7 
~6 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

]() 

ll 
12 
13 
14 
l5 
16 
17 
!8 
19 

I 
I 
I 

1__j 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
i 

14 

:(~7 

' 

I 
' 

I 
' 

I 
' 

I 
' 

I 
' 

I 
' / 

I 
L~--

,~6 

16-@ 
18--@ 
17-® ~-

11!-85055 THREAD STAND ASM. 
111-8550 I SPOOL RETAINER 
B3320-704-LOO-A SPOOL PIN 
B33ll-Ol2-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION 
lll-85006 SPOOL REST ARM 
Sli-4051405-SE SCREW 115 L=l4 
111-85402 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 
83311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD CAP 
111-85352 THREAD GUIDE ASM. 
111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 
83305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 
SM-405!405-SE SCREW M5 L=l4 
NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 
111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD,LOWER 
Nll-6050001-SE NUT M5 
NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 
B3317-704-000 NUT 
I'IP-1612616-SE WASHER l6X30X2. 6 
l!A0-11532000 CORD STAPLE 

-24-

[}-10 

0 
13~ 
~~it 11 

) ~12 

1}~1'1~1' ~~ 
{~V~ 7W ~ 
Hv'r97*'1J 
1l-v!fiJ1f' 
1Wrilr' 
f•' :1:W M5 1=14 
H~'i'>l'i' Y~hW 
1H1'l<' -'rtF 
1}~71~ 7YH 9'i. 
1}~rt·" ?I 
1}Ht' 1/r;' 7 
t•· J,JW 1!5 L= 14 
a,n;.n~ M5 
1H<:i';l<' 'J Y'J 
O?hiTt?f M5 
O?hJ:t1~ M5 
1Hr#'- ~~:m 
t'W 1r :1-
J-~· ~'i17'1, 

I 
___ _j 

1 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(I) 
(2) 
(2) 
(I) 
(1) 
(!) 
(I) 
(2) 
(2) 
(I) 
(2) 
(2) 
(I) 
(2) 
( 3) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



.., 
"' I 

1 I 2 3 4 5 6 

1

, •• 0.,.- I 
CAtiQ~'I C•uo• "''""" 'fhrt;at p!"H 
nf •~• I I Tbr<>at 1)11110 ~<t'>'<H{&u,} 
l~<ub•')tfV(I<> l 8CCt>J;')(f 

· ~~i<m' 
Gauge thnou ?!Ill<> 

cbip {!<Uit4 

Thrtt"-1 ;o!aU' 
~hip l)ut.rd 
•cca.(;nfy 

Chi» foiYUd 

"7 I 8 I 9:-l 
1'::::--m .. •· Feod dog -~ ~~fe 

u<) l i»<> ''"""' •• i 

IH!iU!Ji\-1 Hl&U!i-{ f I Uti.f ~ I UIU j 

Type Nate 

-lf1 
if-') 
fri 

CAD 

DO 

DAD 

DCD 

DDO 

EO 

FD 

GO 

HD 

JD 

JAD 

KD 

ff j!l I *'~".:: 'f-') 
*(1111:.:! liM:::.EiU ~ t) liB :) ;< 

-If 1 
!j-')~ ~1<01~ 

r£:_3> ~ - L 
ltJr ®~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 

5/64")1 11346004 (2.0mm 1S530!1ACII!1 HHlS:lOCOA I 11346905 

(S1•12
8m.m}l11346004 jal1155<JOOAD)Bl190530DOOI 11346905 

7/64" ' ( 2 .8mm)l 11346004 1SS31'H'IAOI Ill l9!15lODOA I 11346905 

{$.~~=:)111346004IB111SS301:f1,1)18119tiSSObOCJ11$46905 

( 31_128:m)l11346004jnlltsssooAt~lan!laszorHIII! 11346905 

S/32" 
(4.0mm) 

3/16" 
(4. 8mm) 

7/32" 
(5.6mm) 

11346004181115S3<l0Hjan9:QS:!IOEOOI 11346905 

11346004Jalll!liS3tlOAfi81190S30fOO! 11346905 

11346004 [a1 l l 553MAFj8 fl f>OS:HlGO.O \ 11347101 

{ 6 1 ~!:)! 11346103 F~ttssaooHiataossotHiol 11347101 

(~:~!:)j11346103IBI115S3DIH.rlsniHHI:JOJooj 11347101 

~(~~'::;~ 11346103 !nntSS30tH!BllUOS30JOAj 11347101 

5/H" I ' {8.0mm) 11346103jG11155J.OaH!Ii111i'CS.301:tlO 11347309 

11347002 

11347002 

11347002 

11347002 

11347002 

11347002 

11347002 

11347200 

11347200 

11347200 

11347200 

11347408 

11346400 I a lSHHOCIHl j a1 s1 as:J-ocoA 

{± ill 

Ss.arlfl p~ft& 

84145530C:oQ l \ J'IH• 

i 'if 

Dp<H'-111<> yQur ~•wino •11.chi"'<> 
IIIith tbn >itit<:h !nn9th ~<>1 
t<> Z•• or l<>u. (CJ!·,.1tor tW'>) 

JG.~t!,tz ... tff{lt:t;l;1'1?' ) 

• I I 1841:21522000 Spo~i<>l typo 
1134.6400 IS!UHlOIHIO 1)1MiilSSOlHlt} ti1G09530HlCl S4145530BOA I lj! fr 3: I 

. lll41455'mii) 

11346400 ~8152otSSOD&O l816095.lOL'IOO 

~~~~~ 64121522000 huo ;:oar•·' 
8160953tlf('H) I ~~14553000A. -- 1 >'P"-
_ I JB<1455:l0m). 

11346400 I a1 SHS:tcoso J 01 all&Uooor: I --- ! B414553QBOA typo 
84121522000 ISparo part~> 

11346400 I& 1 S2C53ooaA I a I<.Ht~s:ao.>no I 

(B414SS:ml:l) I.M-':.Ofr6 

84121522000 
B4145530BoAispt.r~ part• 
{841~) ty_pa 

# M ft t 
I ; I ! ~-'!!~!~~~~ 11346400 jB15Z4~30H<0{816095$01lf!O Ul50UJHI£VO 

Sp•e i <~d t YP• 

' I V41LI;)l:'(VVV 
11346400 I fH 5H530E80 181/H'I&HOOOO i 8t609-530F{)I) ....................... _. !i:cH>ci al t)'l><' 

~ l1! £1:: ll 
, t:YtlO::I~L.tVVV Sp•t:ial typo 

Gauge of chain-off thread 

"Uif·Oi 

B11100120AA 
{Bl11001200A) 

Exclusive slide plate 

11346400 !S:1Sl4S30CiB0!8l!HI,5:IOC00 0:160~5301!00 5414553QBOA "g ft Q 

84121522000 Sp,.cial typ•l-

11346509 at6o9:ssoHoo ~~~-~~ tot m tt tt j 

84121522000 Spar• par!& 
11346509 B 1 52~ S30CBO S t61)9530COO '8\ (IQSS301H)O B4145S3080A ty~u 

flffli{:-'VI!:ll 

84121522000 ~p&re part& 
11346509 jo1SUSJOC80 6160fi:S:;!OC00 1>1609.S;JOHOO 6414~ U~{_l';fUi 

·lCitlO:::tt.l\l 

11346509 BI524530GBO)Bl60953~G~OJB1609S30H00 
r •. r t & 

typn 
''""'-"''" 

t MD ~(~~'::;111346103 !etnU:t!loAwlaH9ossouo 11347309 11347408 11346509 B 15NS~oeao IB1609S30GOo I Bl sO!.ISJOHao I 84i4$ii80A i Sp~c i ' 1
"- t:W ·-·------··I f:1 »! u; ,. 

[No a] t,(,.t•H A(ihn<h:rd h•od typo) H 8(cQaru fu•d typo) in tho 
boc>:(O} ~ho""' in th• cclu•n fer ~;~ub-;rauge 'ypu, 

~ fo<"tll• elauificatiun of .. anZIS2HHlO tor do•ouie uu 
k"'ivcc in t•ru .,f !J:H4S$51lllOA ···for u .. purt 
lli:>"~itic..tioll S414'SS30SOO· · ·l\ee"t&<H1 fer til• •:~.chino- for do•cttie 

u.rkot(eutt.no aidth "' 2.4•• ~r •cno) B414553[)C00· •f(lr tho c<1U ill{) wldth <If 2.3•• or l"u 
(including •ceou:orJ .. s) 

[i!fl 1.t1~-§~-*~I~O~~ A4l.l99{1 S4 @filY9{1 
2.i;c0US:iilt-<S412lSZ2000· · · ·lllfl!llt 

8414SS~OBOA · · · ·llt:Hi 
S414SSSOB 00 · · · · Nf'lt:!~lt ( tlllJ72. 4mmt)..!:) 
64145530COO • • !J)IJ¢2. 3u~VJ(#Ib) 

..... 
01 

)<;f ~ 
)1.1;1:!:1 

(~ 
~0 
nl:t '":j 
""l':l 
§JJ :X: 
Ia 
if11~ 
l\l:fZ 

8 a 
S2 
~ 

~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



16. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE 

~_!J! ffiftl. U 7-. I' 
As to the place changed, refer to the corresponding Rev.No. 
When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are 
not interchangeable with each other: 
In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the 
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and 
place your orders. 

ll~lm,IIRev.No.lt:tl<~a~. 
lll&OJnttn'(n'itiOJI!Iatl, ~~J~ttllto~liin, :;an H. 

29133709 

No. 0 8 88-@] · · ·Rev. No. 

•A:Added partsiiii/D:Obsoleted partsiiii/E:ErratumRI 

* 
Rev.PageRef. 
No. A No, * 

Rev .,PageRef. 
No, 'ii No. 

Parts No, 
& I 

A 04 2 90 
r-,_~,_~~,_ ___ ,_~~~~~~~~~~ 

r--t---+--+--t-~-----·-------+-t-~-+-- ~---~~------~--··-··-

1--+---r-~~+--- ,---·--~----·1+--+--+-+---+------------1 
~-+---~----t---4-------------~-+---t-~r--+-------------~--­

r-+---4---+·---l'---------·--- ---+--+~+--------------

r-,_-+---+-~-J-~~-~-~-+--t~---t~--t~--t---- .. -------· 
--+·---!-~- !--·-'---·--·-------~-- --· -·--+. _......Jr----l----------·-
+--+--~+--t·~--------+--~--1---+-+---------------t 

t--+---+-- ·-·-··--·--···-- --· -----+----------1 

-4----l----t----+----------------*--+---+---f----tr---------------4 

-26-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
PART NO r:GE REF PART NO ~GE REF PART NO r:GE REF PART NO \:,AGE REF 

Jbir NO 8'o:fi NO !Mil NO &h$ NO 

BT-0500300-EA 20 5 B4145-530-BOA 14 43 RE-0400000-KO 22 35 SS-4120615-SP 17 14 
BT-0600402-EA 20 3 B9117-0l2-000 6 ~15 RE-0500000·KP 17 16 SS··4120615-SP 20 9 
Bl!I0-012-000 2 51 RE-0500000-KO 8 8 SS-4120915-SP 2 9 
Blll4-0l2-000 2 8 CM··3002000-Bl 2 85 RE-0500000-KO 8 lO SS-4120915-SP 6 25 
Blll5-522-000·A 2 80 Cl!-3002000-Cl 2 88 RE-0500000-KO 10 IS SS-4120915-SP l4 34 
Bl115-531-0AD 2 79 CM-3002000·01 2 84 RE-0500000-KO 10 22 SS-4120915-SP 17 15 
B1148-555·000 10 8 CY-3002001·-Al 2 87 RI>0500000-KO 12 54 SS-4120915-SP 18 28 
B1190·530-DOO 2 44 CM-3002001-01 2 86 RI>OSOOOOO·KO 14 II SS-4121015-SP 2 49 
Bll93-530·000 2 74 CQ- 2520000-00 20 33 RE-0600000-KO 12 18 SS-4121215-SP 2 68 
B1215-552-000 4 41 CS-064061A·SP 8 17 RE-0900000-KO 18 9 SS-4121415-SP 18 29 
Bl305·012·0AO 6 12 CS-079073A-SH 6 37 RE- 1000000-KO 22 9 SS-4121415-SP 23 9 
Bl306-l55-0AO 6 14 CS·079101A·SH 6 26 RE-1200000-KO 17 25 SS-4150915-SP 8 47 
Bl306·155-0BO 6 11 CS-120l01B-Sll 16 8 R0-0291801-00 4 40 SS-4150915-SP 12 16 
Bl306·155·0CO 6 lO CS·l<l712lA·SH 4 20 R0-037!801·00 8 3 SS-4150915-SP 14 9 
BI307·!55-0AO 6 17 CS-l47121A-SH 10 46 R0-0442401-00 4 13 SS-4150915-SP 20 39 
Bl307-l55-0BO 6 16 CS-147121A·SH lO 57 R0-0481901-00 14 26 SS-4151215-SP 12 65 

1 Rl308·155-0AO 6 19 R0-0781901-00 10 59 SS-4151215-SP 17 31 

! ~~:~: =~~~=~~~ 6 2 92468-555-BOO 17 27 R0-0922702-00 10 16 SS··4151215·SP 20 25 
6 42 92588-LSW-ROO 12 22 Ro-1osz4o1-oo 22 6 SS-6060210-SP 2 53 

; 8!408·552·000 4 8 R0-1952401·00 20 2 SS-6080340-SP 20 31 
Bl41]-552-0AO 6 5 GAK · 3000 lOBO 22 33 SS-6090510-SP 12 48 
B1412·352-BOO 16 5 GAK-30004000 22 34 SB-3090004-00 !6 !8 SS-6090620-SP 10 14 
B!414·226·000 6 4 GAK · 30005000 22 37 SD-0490261-SP 23 23 SS-6090620-SP 10 29 
B1418·530-000 6 8 SD-0500251 -SP 12 4 SS-6090620-SP 10 38 
Bl453-771-0AO !2 23 RA-0005900-00 18 12 S0-0550212-TP 18 24 SS-6090650-SP 4 27 
B1501-530-000 8 49 RA-0019000-00 17 II SD-0600322-SD 8 21 SS-6090660-TP 16 7 
Bl502-541-000 8 27 HK-0346101-40 12 69 SD-0600361-SP 12 34 SS-6090670-Tl' 6 6 
B1505-227 -000-A 8 25 HK-0346400-0B 12 68 SD-0630275-SP 12 44 SS-6090810-SP 16 23 
B1510··227-000 8 24 HK-0346400-0B 17 10 SD-0640261 SP 8 39 SS-6090810-TP 14 49 
51521-555-000 8 2 HK-0346400-0B 17 29 SD-0640261-SP 12 42 SS-6090910-SP 8 41 
B1524-530-DBO 8 29 HK-0346400-0B 18 21 SD~0640604·TP 14 23 SS-6090910-SP 14 40 
B1609-530-DOO 10 31 lll'l-2003900-00 18 11 SD-0641452-TP 12 49 SS-6110420-TP 6 27 
Bl636·581-COO 10 70 H\Y-5000700-00 17 9 SD-0700451-TP 17 33 SS-6110610-TP 2 47 
81808·552-000 6 33 llW-5000700·00 18 16 SD-0700711-TP 17 35 SS-6110610-TP 2 59 
81903-552-000 4 9 SD-0701511-TP 12 33 SS-6110640-SP 16 27 
Bl905-541-BOO 4 6 MAO-ll532000 24 19 SD-0720331-SP 8 20 SS-6110710-TP 12 56 
Bl909-505-000 4 3 MC-2005009-00 6 43 SD-0790431-SP 14 15 SS-6110710-TP !8 20 
B2616·372·000 20 10 MDB-!OOBI400 6 9 SD-0790501-SP 16 12 SS-6110810-TP 14 38 
82906-415-000 16 6 MDP-500Bl400 6 3 SD-0920321-SP 14 12 SS-6lll010~SP 6 30 
B311l-l26·000 2 40 M4007-l10-0AA 4 34 SD-1000801-SH 10 44 SS-6111010-TP 20 24 
1!3115·552·000 2 38 M4007 -110-0AB 4 35 SE·430l041~SR 20 16 SS-6111210-SP 4 30 
B3! 18·415-000 2 62 M6004-350-AAA 2 71 SK-3412000-SC 22 27 SS-6121220-TP 12 5 
B3120·125-000 2 34 M6004-350-AAC 2 67 SK-3412000-SC 23 11 SS-6121220-TP 14 IS 
83125-012-000 23 18 M6004- 350~AAF 2 90 SK-3412000-SC 23 31 SS-6121220-TP 14 28 
ll3126·012-000 2 37 M6004-350-AAL 2 83 SL-4030621-SS 18 2 SS-6121220-TP 16 3 
B3126-012-000 23 16 SL-4030641-SE 18 18 SS-6121610-SP 16 20 
B3128-012·000 2 39 NM-6040000-·SN 12 61 SL-4030851-SF 20 23 SS-6121860-SP 10 11 
B3129-012·AOO 2 35 NM-6050001-SE 24 13 SL-4051001-MZ 4 38 SS-6151220-SP 10 74 
83129-012-BOO 23 17 NM-6050001-SE 24 15 SH-4031501-SC 17 8 SS-6660610-TP 12 29 
1!3132-552-000 2 36 NM-6050001-SE 24 16 SM-4040655-SP 17 3 SS-66611lO·SP 4 24 
83133-415-0AO 2 61 NM-6060001-SE: 22 12 SM-4041655-SP 17 7 SS-6700710-Sll 22 5 
83136-415-000 2 63 NS~6090310-SP 2 13 SM-4051405-SE 24 6 SS-7080510-TP 6 7 
83204-555-000 23 27 NS-6090310 SP 22 29 SM-4051405-SE 24 12 SS-7081310-SP 23 24 
B3211-555-000 23 21 NS-6110310-SP 12 19 SY-8040502~TP 23 28 SS-7090410-SP 18 25 

' B3214-047-000 2 23 NS~611 0420-SP 17 30 SM-8063012-TR 22 13 SS-7090520-TP 10 3 
1!3305-704-000-A 24 11 NS-61!0420-SP 17 34 SM-9061203-SE 22 22 SS-7090520-TP 14 20 
B33JI~012-000 24 4 NS-61203!0~SP 14 37 SM-9061853-SR 22 14 SS-7090520-TP 14 21 
B3311-704-000 24 8 NS-6120480-SP 14 42 SM-9062053-SR 22 ll SS-7090620-TP 8 18 
B3317 · 704-000 24 17 NS-6150310-SP 12 25 SQ-1150501-SD 20 32 SS-7090710-SP 8 28 
83320-704-LOO-A 24 3 NS-6150310-SP 14 32 SS-1090510-SP 12 14 SS-7090710-SP 22 28 
83404-122-000 20 35 NS-6150310-SP 16 14 SS-1120710-SP 2 16 SS-7110410-SP 8 48 
B3419-l22-000 22 18 NS-6150430-SP 12 28 SS-1120710-SP 2 57 SS-7110720-SP 8 16 
83431-552·000-A 22 17 NS-6150430-SP 12 35 SS-2110915-SP 2 45 SS-7110740-TP 8 38 
B3514-412-000 20 36 NS-6 I 50430-SP 16 17 SS-2110915-SP 2 78 SS-7110740-TP 10 50 
B3538-112·000 20 8 NS-6620310-SP 8 50 SS-4080310-SP 2 77 SS-7110740-TP 17 23 
B4107-522·000 4 18 NS-66()0410-Sll 12 63 SS-4080310-SP 2 81 SS-7110830-SP 14 2 
84114-530-000 14 52 NS-6660430-SP 12 64 SS-4080610-SP 14 45 SS-7110830-SP 14 17 
84115·530-000 14 50 NS-6680410-SP 10 39 SS-4080620-TP 10 32 SS-7110830-SP 14 22 
B4116-530-000 14 51 SS-41105!5-SP 23 19 SS-7Jl0840-SP 23 15 
B4ll7-530-0AO 14 35 RC-0150001-KP 10 33 SS-41107!5-SP 12 12 SS-7111120-SP 10 56 
B4120-530-000 14 46 RC-0150001-KP 10 51 SS-4110715-SP 22 25 SS-7121410-SP 16 29 
B4121-522·000 14 54 RC-1850001-KP 4 22 SS-4120615-SP 2 26 SS-71214JO~TP 10 20 
B4122·522-000 14 44 RC-2651218-KP 12 7 SS-4120615-SP 2 28 SS-71214IO~TP lO 53 
B4123-522-00A 14 5 RE-0300000-KO 8 32 SS-4120615-SP 2 65 SS-7121610-SP 10 43 
B4124-530-000 14 30 RE-0300000-KO B 35 SS-4120615-SP 8 43 SS~7620750-SP 10 69 
84126-530-000 14 14 RE-0300000-KO 18 14 SS-4120615-SP 8 46 SS-7681650-TP 4 14 

I 

-27-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
P~NO ~AGE REF P1\:~ NO ~GE REF P~NO ~AGE REF P1J,~NO PAGE REF 

NO NO NO ]\( NO 

SS-8090670-SP 2 41 110-02300 4 43 110-43106 12 58 112-34606 IS 8 
SS-8110310-SP 16 26 110-02409 4 28 110-43205 12 57 112-58001 18 3 
SS-81!0410-TP 6 38 l!0-02508 4 44 110-43304 12 62 113-00407 2 55 
SS-8110520-TP 12 51 110-02904 4 37 110-43403 12 59 !13-00506 2 2 
SS-8110710-SP 12 9 110-03001 4 39 I 10-44054 12 67 I 13-00605 2 56 
SS-8120740-SP 16 I I 110-04009 6 21 ll0-45002 2 25 113-01355 8 30 
SS-8120740-SP 16 21 110-04207 6 23 110-45101 2 22 I 13-01405 8 31 
SS-8150710-SP 2 42 110-04306 6 22 I 10-45200 2 24 113-01603 8 II 
SS-8150710-SP 10 28 I 10-05204 4 7 I !0-45408 8 15 113-01652 8 6 
SS-8151150-SP 4 I l!0-06350 8 7 110-45606 8 42 113-01702 8 5 
SS·8151 150-TP 14 7 l!0-06756 8 4 110-45705 8 34 113-01900 10 35 
SS-8151550-SP 4 32 110-06905 8 9 I Hl-46604 20 I ll3-02106 !0 65 
SS-8152080-SP 14 33 l!0-07101 8 19 ll0-47!07 22 4 113-02254 10 19 
SS-8660410-SP 16 9 110-08109 4 26 110-52701 10 9 113-02304 4 23 
SS-8660610-TP 4 15 110-08802 10 27 110-53105 lO 60 113-02304 4 25 
SS-8660610--TP 4 21 110-08901 lO 49 110-·70901 2 II 113-02411 !0 12 
SS- 86606!0-TP 8 26 110-09008 10 23 I 10-71602 8 22 ll3 -02502 !0 40 
SS-8660610-TP 10 47 110-09107 10 37 110-71701 8 23 113-02619 10 67 
SS-8660610-TP !0 58 I 10-09206 10 13 I 10-71800 8 I !13-02700 10 l7 
SS,-8660610-TP 12 27 110-09800 10 5 110-72154 10 62 113-02817 10 2 
SS-8660810-TP 6 13 110-09909 lO 7 1!0-72204 2 33 1!3-02908 10 25 
SS-8660810-TP 6 15 1!0-10709 10 61 110-72352 2 32 113-03005 10 24 
SS-8660810-TP 6 18 110-10808 10 36 110-72402 2 21 113-03161 10 26 
SS-8660810-TP 6 20 110-10907 10 48 l 10-72451 2 20 113-03328 10 4 
SS-866 1030-SP 10 63 I 10-1!509 10 21 110-72501 17 2 !13-03567 16 25 
SS-8661040-TP 10 64 110-14008 10 15 110-76601 23 2 ll3-03807 16 19 
SS-8681130-SP 10 41 110-14156 !0 42 110-76650 23 I 113-03906 16 24 
SS-8681650-TP 4 12 ll0-14206 10 45 110-76700 23 3 113-04003 16 2 
SS-9120910-TP 14 48 110-14354 10 55 110-76809 23 5 113-04151 16 28 
SS-9121410-TP 14 36 110-15005 6 28 110-76858 23 4 113-04201 16 13 
SS-9661 120-CP 10 75 110-15807 6 24 110-76957 23 6 113-04300 16 15 

I !0-15906 6 32 110-77500 23 25 113-04409 16 1 
TA-0850604-RO 2 4 I 10-15955 6 31 l!0-77567 23 13 !13-05000 10 73 
TA-0850604-RO 2 6 110-17357 4 2 110-77609 23 26 !13-05513 2 43 
TA-0850604-RO 2 31 110-18504 2 29 110-78003 23 22 ll3-05901 8 36 
TA-1250406-RO 2 48 !10-18603 2 46 110-78!02 23 20 113-06107 8 33 
TA-1250504-RO 2 3 110-20005 20 14 ll0-78250 23 14 113-06206 8 45 
TA-1250504-RO 2 5 110-20054 20 12 110-95254 2 15 113-07352 20 II 
TA-1250705-RO 2 7 110-20203 20 17 111-00104 2 19 113-!1057 10 71 
TA-1250804-RO 6 I l!0-20302 20 13 !11-01300 17 17 113-14267 10 66 
TA-2000502-RO 2 14 ll0-20401 20 19 lll-01508 17 19 ll3-14408 17 20 
TA-2101002-RO 2 17 ll0-20500 20 21 111-0!607 17 21 !13- 14507 10 I 

I 10-20609 20 20 111-02001 17 4 113-25750 2 1 
WP- 0371026- SD 14 39 110-20708 20 15 111-02100 17 5 113-45600 2 60 
WP-0450000-SD 12 60 110-20807 20 18 111-02209 17 6 ll3-45709 2 58 
WP-045080 1-·SD 4 31 110-20906 20 22 111-02308 17 12 113-45808 2 73 
WP-0450826-SC 23 12 ll0-21409 20 28 lll-02605 2 10 I 13-46004 2 76 
I'IP-0450826-SC 23 30 110-21706 12 66 111-41355 6 34 113-46400 2 72 
WP-0480856-SP 10 54 110-23108 22 3 11!-41702 22 39 113-46905 2 75 
WP-0480856-SP 14 47 110-23504 23 1 lll-85006 24 5 1!3-49008 4 10 
WP-0480856-SP 23 29 110-23702 22 20 111-85055 24 1 113-49107 4 42 
WP-0482086-SD 18 17 110-23751 22 16 lll-85105 24 14 113-49214 4 19 
I'IP-0501016-SD 2 69 ll0-23801 22 21 111-85204 24 10 113-51004 6 39 
WP-0501016-SD 14 41 110-24015 22 7 lll-85352 24 9 113-51400 12 2 
I'IP-050!016-SD 23 10 110~-24106 22 8 ll I -85402 24 7 113-51509 12 13 
WP-0621016-SD 16 16 110-24205 22 15 111-85501 24 2 113-51608 12 II 
WP-0621016-SD 22 36 110-24304 22 23 ll2-05309 8 14 113-51806 12 1 
WP-0621016-SH 12 36 110-24403 22 19 112-05408 8 13 113-51905 12 8 
WP-0650876-SD 8 12 110-24510 22 10 112-10903 16 lO ll3-52l01 12 3 
WP-0702026-SP 10 72 110-25202 23 8 1!2-llOOO 16 4 113-52200 12 6 
WP-0722316-SH 17 36 110-30202 2 18 112-14509 16 22 113-52309 12 17 
WP-1221016-SP 18 5 ll0-32158 4 33 112-17601 17 32 113-52408 12 15 
WP-1612616-SE 24 18 110-32562 4 36 112-21504 20 29 113-52507 12 24 
WP-1703001-SC !7 26 1!0--37157 10 52 112-22007 20 30 l I 3-52606 12 20 
1\'S-0451040-KP 20 38 110-37207 10 30 112-28103 17 18 113-52705 12 41 
WS-0510002-KP 2 70 110-37355 10 34 112-28301 12 37 113-52804 12 43 
WS-0651310-KP 20 37 110-38650 6 41 ll2-28400 17 28 I 13-52903 12 39 
\'IT-0530002-KS 2 64 110-38759 6 36 112-30901 8 37 113-53059 12 32 
WZ-1250300-KO 10 68 110-38809 6 29 112-31503 20 27 113-53307 12 53 

110-38908 6 40 112-33053 18 15 l 13-53406 12 26 
100-04109 2 89 1!0-39062 4 5 112-33202 18 10 113-53505 12 31 
110-00619 2 12 110-39070 4 4 I 12-33251 18 19 113-53604 12 30 
110-01104 2 54 110-42306 12 38 112-33301 18 7 113-54008 12 46 
110-01500 2 30 l I 0-42652 12 47 112-33400 18 4 !13-54057 12 45 
ll0-01609 2 52 110-42900 12 50 112-34408 18 6 113-54107 12 40 
110-01658 2 50 110-43007 12 55 112-34507 18 13 113-54404 12 21 

-28-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PAR'I'S 
P.~NO PAGE NEF P~NO ~GE NEF PARI' NO ~AGE Rf.F PARI' NO ~AGE NEF 

nn .. NO NO £$ .'0 M*- NO 

113-54602 12 lQ 
113~55054 12 52 
113-55450 8 44 
113-55609 8 40 
113-56201 20 34 
113·56904 14 4 
ll3-57001 14 8 
113~57100 14 16 
1!3·57209 14 6 
113-57209 14 25 
113·57308 14 3 
113-57407 14 1 
ll3-57506 14 24 
IJ3-57704 14 19 
113~57803 14 27 
ll3·57902 !4 29 
113-58108 14 13 
113-58207 14 10 
113-58306 14 31 
113~59700 18 27 
113-59809 18 26 
113~59957 18 23 
ll3-60!53 18 22 
113-60708 22 2 
113·60757 22 1 
113-61003 22 24 
113-62357 17 1 
ll3-62456 18 I 
IJ3-64403 22 26 
113·64502 22 30 
113·64601 22 31 
113·64700 17 13 
113~69402 22 38 
113-69451 22 32 
113·70863 4 16 
113-70863 4 29 
113-70871 4 II 
113-71200 20 6 
113-71259 20 4 
113-71358 20 7 
113·71606 4 17 
113·71705 14 53 
113-72109 17 24 
113-72356 17 22 
113-72554 2 66 
ll3-85127 10 6 
113-92107 20 26 
113-97007 10 10 
114-00405 2 27 
135~22206 18 30 
180~77503 2 82 

-29-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MEMO 

-30-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-31-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



..JUKI" 

JUKI CORPORATION 

JUKIIUI81t 

IJWL\•1).0:-Ia 
To~ 01101 ""'*' 
~\ --

. ::.,._,,, 1 ....... J!At •••< .......... ,. '"· 
.-no. ..... I ........ h ...... l .. ~ ......... ~ ... lo; I e ....... ~11-...o.......C.. 
C.;$1C-'7'J;J~. .. U • .., •• }l M•Me:• "t-•• L..t,."t-'t", 
.,...,.,...~ ..... ..,~...,,.,.....,..cc.to• .. •s.- '-*7 

f11 • I I M'IM.....,..... <I From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




